J. E. STOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

743 Horizon Court GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO 81506 PHONE: (970) 245-4101, FAX: (970) 242-7908

MINE ENGINEERING MINE RECLAMATION CIVIL ENGINEERING CONST. MANAGEMENT

January 6, 2025

Rob Zuber

Division of Reclamation, Mining & Safety 1313 Sherman St., Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Re: Bowie Resources, LLC, Bowie No. 2 Mine Minor Revision Application MR-208, Mid-Term Review MT-06, Adequacy Response #1 Permit C-1996-083

Dear Mr. Zuber:

The DRMS transmitted its adequacy response for the Bowie No. 2 Mine via email dated January 3, 2025. On behalf of Bowie Resources, LLC following are its responses to the DRMS's comments and concerns.

1. **DRMS:** On Map-01 it appears that there is no parcel for landowners Leonard and Dinah Wiggins (#05 in the landowner key) on the map. **Please explain why they are listed in the key if they do not own land in the permit area. Also, please check for other inconsistencies between map and the key and revise as necessary.**

BRL: Leonard and Dinah Wiggins purchased a small piece of land that was previously owned by Wagner Equipment. This piece of land is not within the permit boundary and will be removed from **Map-01** ang **page 2.03-4**.

2. **DRMS:** It appears that the issue with access agreements was not addressed with the MR-208 application. BRL should state if new agreements were needed and provide them as a revision to the PAP (e.g., Exhibit 25 of Volume IIIB), as necessary in your response to this adequacy letter.

BRL: No new access agreements are necessary.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks

Rob Zuber

Sincerely,

Tamme Bishop

Tamme Bishop, P.E. Consulting Engineer

Revised Pages:

Volume I: 2.03-4 Volume II: Map-01 (b) The holders of record of any leasehold interest in the area to be affected by surface operations and any purchaser of record under a real estate contract of the coal to be mined.

None

(c) Any purchaser of record under a real estate contract of the areas to be affected by surface operations and any purchaser of record under a real estate contract of the coal to be mined.

None

(7) The owners of record of all surface and subsurface areas contiguous to any part of the proposed permit area are as follows:

Surface - Refer to Map 01- Surface Ownership

- 01 Bowie Resources, LLC P.O. Box 483 Paonia, CO 81428
- 02 Bureau of Land Management Montrose District Office 2505 So. Townsend Avenue Montrose, CO 81401
- 03 U. S. Forest Service Paonia Ranger District P.O. Box 1030 Paonia, CO 81428
- 04 John R Milner 158 750th Rd Seldon, KS 67757
- 05 Intentionally left blank